
 2023 Summer Series - Helms Overall
Pursuit and Sprint Series scores will not count towards series totals Sailed 26 6.5

Helms Pursuit and Sprint Series have own yearly trophies Count 7
REGATTA PR SPRINTS PR SPRINTS

No Qualify Score

Div. 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 Sailed Yes/No (Pts)

1 Dave Mason A RO 6.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 2.0 1.0 7.0 7.0 1.0 8.0 4.0 5.0 14 Yes 8.00

2 Adam Wickenden A 5.0 1.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 1.0 1.0 9 Yes 11.00

3 Pete Roberts A RO RO RO 11.0 2.0 1.0 3.0 1.0 2.0 2.0 4.5 2.0 12 Yes 13.00

4 Sue Taylor A 2.0 10.0 4.0 2.0 1.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 RO RO RO 6.0 21.0 2.0 5.0 3.0 2.0 4.0 18 Yes 15.00

5 Sam Mason C 1.0 4.0 3.0 3.0 5.0 10.0 1.0 3.0 1.0 9 Yes 16.00

6 Chris Nokes A 6.0 6.0 9.5 9.0 4.0 5.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 1.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 3.0 7.0 1.0 4.0 2.0 18 Yes 16.00

7 Scott Buckley A 4.0 3.0 3.0 13.0 4.0 2.0 1.0 4.0 2.0 RO RO 4.0 3.0 6.0 13.0 2.0 3.0 3.0 7.0 3.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 23 Yes 16.00

8 Dave Ackroyd A 3.0 3.0 1.0 2.0 1.0 11.0 8.0 15.0 4.5 4.0 3.0 11 Yes 17.00

9 Roly Lewitt A 4.0 7.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 4.0 1.0 1.0 3.0 9.0 6.0 7.0 4.0 6.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 3.0 21 Yes 17.00

10 Harry Lemon A 10.0 6.0 4.0 4.0 2.0 1.0 21.0 6.0 8 Yes 33.00

11 Helen Evans C 12.0 RO RO RO 10.0 10.0 7.0 5.0 5.0 2.0 6.0 8.0 5.0 4.0 9.0 15 Yes 33.92

12 Eric Wade A RO RO RO RO RO 6.0 3.0 2.0 10.0 6.0 8.0 9.0 8.0 13 Yes 36.50

13 Robert Hopkins B 11.0 9.0 10.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 4.0 3.0 5.5 7.0 15.0 9.0 7.0 8.0 9.0 12.0 6.0 5.0 20 Yes 37.50

14 Lesley Sarjantson C RO RO RO 8.0 5.0 9.0 2.0 4.0 14.0 11.0 9.0 11 Yes 42.25

15 Malcolm Weller B 9.0 5.0 9.0 8.0 8.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 5.0 9 Yes 45.00

16 Jean Michel Borel B 8.0 11.0 11.0 12.0 7.0 4.0 1.0 12.0 6.0 12.0 10 Yes 48.00

17 Paul Engelmann A 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 15.0 13.0 15.0 9.0 8.0 RO RO RO 12 Yes 51.44

18 Pete Phillips B 7.0 6.0 8.0 RO RO RO 9.0 8.0 10.0 9 Yes 53.00

19 Phil Bergquist B 10.0 8.0 7.0 5.0 9.5 8.0 11.0 6.0 10.0 12.0 11.0 11 Yes 53.50

20 Elaine Gildon C 5.0 6.0 11.0 10.0 9.0 RO RO RO 8 Yes 54.60

21 Scott Hamilton A 5.0 5.0 8.0 6.0 1.0 1.0 6 No 62.00

22 Peter Jackson A 8.0 2.0 12.0 5.0 7.0 7.0 21.0 7 Yes 62.00

23 Ben Claiden C 13.0 7.0 9.0 5.0 8.0 10.0 10.0 7 Yes 62.00

24 John Peck A RO RO RO 10.0 11.0 9.0 6 No 96.00

25 Anthea Wright C 10.0 9.0 8.0 17.0 17.0 12.0 6 No 109.00

26 John Bates C RO RO RO 19.0 18.0 10.0 6 No 130.00

27 Ken Baker A 2.0 5.5 2.0 15.0 4 No 132.50

28 Steve Storey C 7.0 6.0 10.0 6.0 4 No 137.00

29 Seb Lochner C 11.0 11.0 8.0 10.0 4 No 148.00

30 Ray Petty C 18.0 14.0 15.0 3 No 191.00

31 	Jonathan Lloyd-White B RO 12.0 2 No 204.00

32 Helen Pridmore C 16.0 16.0 2 No 212.00

33 Jeremy Bedingfield B 7.0 1 No 223.00

34 Simon Munro B 9.0 1 No 225.00

35 Dave Waters B 10.0 1 No 226.00
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2023 Summer Series - Crews Overall
Pursuit and Sprint Series scores will not count towards series totals Sailed 26

Crews Pursuit and Sprint Series have own yearly trophies Count 7
REGATTA SPRINTS PR SPRINTS PR SPRINTS

No Qualify Score

Crews 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 2 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 Sailed Yes/No (Pts)

1 Tracey Weller 9.0 5.0 9.0 8.0 8.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 5.0 9 Yes 45.00

2 Laura Nokes 3.0 3.0 1.0 1.0 4.0 2.0 6 No 50.00

3 Elaine Gildon 10.0 8.0 7.0 5.0 9.5 8.0 17.0 16.0 12.0 RO RO RO 12 Yes 57.78

4 Evie Hamilton 5.0 5.0 8.0 6.0 1.0 1.0 6 No 62.00

5 Tom Nokes 6.0 9.5 9.0 5.0 3.0 7.0 6 No 75.50

6 Claire Ackroyd 3.0 3.0 1.0 4.0 3.0 5 No 86.00

7 Alex Nokes 6.0 4.0 5.0 3.0 4 No 126.00

8 Rufus Mason 6.0 8.0 4.0 5.0 4 No 131.00

9 Katie Engelmann 15.0 13.0 15.0 9.0 8.0 5 No 132.00

10 Sam Mason 7.0 7.0 1.0 3 No 159.00

11 Leanne Bayliss 10.0 9.0 8.0 3 No 171.00

12 James Peck 10.0 11.0 9.0 3 No 174.00

13 Rebecca Ackroyd 2.0 1.0 2 No 183.00

14 Phil Bergquist 6.0 3.0 2 No 189.00

15 Jane Nokes 5.0 4.0 2 No 189.00

16 Dave Phillips 5.0 7.0 2 No 192.00

17 Kirsty Bedingfield 7.0 1 No 223.00

18 Leora Munro 9.0 1 No 225.00

19 Veronique Waters 10.0 1 No 226.00

20 Eric Wade 11.0 1 No 227.00

SCROLL DOWN FOR SOLOS RESULTS
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2023 Summer - Solo Fleet Overall
Pursuit and Sprint Series scores will not count towards series totals Sailed 26

Helms Pursuit and Sprint Series have own yearly trophies Count 7
REGATTA SPRINTS PR SPRINTS PR SPRINTS

1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 Sailed Yes/No (Pts)

1 Roly Lewitt 2.0 4.0 3.0 3.0 4.0 3.0 3.0 2.0 2.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 2.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 3.0 1.0 3.0 3.0 2.0 21 Yes 7.00

2 Dave Mason RO 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 2.0 1.0 7 Yes 8.17

3 Sue Taylor 1.0 6.0 2.0 2.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 1.0 RO RO RO 1.0 10.0 1.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 3.0 18 Yes 9.00

4 Adam Wickenden 3.0 1.0 1.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 9 Yes 9.00

5 Robert Hopkins 5.0 5.0 5.0 3.0 6.0 6.0 2.0 2.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 3.0 6.0 2.0 2.0 4.0 3.0 7.0 4.0 4.0 20 Yes 14.00

6 Harry Lemon 5.0 4.0 3.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 10.0 4.0 8 Yes 19.00

7 Lesley Sarjantson RO RO RO 6.0 3.0 3.0 2.0 2.0 5.0 3.0 4.0 11 Yes 20.00

8 Pete Phillips 4.0 3.0 4.0 RO RO RO 5.0 5.0 6.0 9 Yes 29.50

9 Ben Claiden 6.0 5.0 5.0 3.0 3.0 5.0 4.0 7 Yes 31.00

10 Paul Engelmann 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 RO RO RO 7 Yes 31.50

11 John Bates RO RO RO 8.0 8.0 3.0 6 No 56.00

12 Dave Ackroyd 4.0 2.0 7.0 2.0 4 No 69.00

13 Phil Bergquist 4.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 4 No 69.00

14 Steve Storey 5.0 4.0 6.0 5.0 4 No 74.00

15 Ray Petty 7.0 5.0 7.0 3 No 91.00

16 Pete Jackson 2.0 7.0 2 No 99.00

17 Helen Pridmore 6.0 7.0 2 No 103.00

 2023 Summer Series - Juniros Overall
Pursuit and Sprint Series scores will not count towards series totals

Helms Pursuit and Sprint Series have own yearly trophies Count

REGATTA SPRINTS PR SPRINTS PR SPRINTS

No Qualify Score

1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 1 2 1 2 3 Sailed Yes/No (Pts)

1 Sam Mason 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 9 Yes 7.00

2 Seb Lochner 1.0 1.0 1.0 2.0 4 No 14.00
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RACE ANALYSIS
NB: Calculations performed using RYA YR07 Spreadsheet. Calculations based on 'Average Lap Time Racing'

24th Spetember 2023

Race 1

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 21104 Chris Nokes Laura Nokes ENTERPRISE 1126 3 00:28:30 00:25:19 1080

2 3380 Adam Wickenden SOLO 1142 3 00:29:02 00:25:25 1100

3 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1142 3 00:30:04 00:26:20 1140

4 21853 David Ackroyd Claire Ackroyd ENTERPRISE 1126 3 00:30:20 00:26:56 1150

5 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 3 00:30:54 00:27:03 1171

6 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1142 3 00:31:06 00:27:14 1179

7 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1101 3 00:30:30 00:27:42 1156

8 300 Eric Wade COMET 1210 2 00:22:50 00:28:18 1298

9 4971 Pete Phillips SOLO 1142 2 00:23:15 00:30:32 1322

12 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 RET

12 STD Jean Michel Borel LASER 1101 RET

Race 2

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 3380 Adam Wickenden SOLO 1142 3 00:28:23 00:24:51 1104

2 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1142 3 00:28:45 00:25:11 1118

3 21853 David Ackroyd Claire Ackroyd ENTERPRISE 1126 3 00:28:39 00:25:27 1114

4 21104 Chris Nokes Laura Nokes ENTERPRISE 1126 3 00:29:10 00:25:54 1134

5 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 3 00:31:04 00:27:12 1208

6 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 2 00:22:40 00:29:46 1322

7 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1101 2 00:22:40 00:30:53 1322

8 4971 Pete Phillips SOLO 1142 2 00:24:25 00:32:04 1424

9 300 Eric Wade COMET 1210 2 00:26:40 00:33:03 1555

10 5476 Steve Storey SOLO 1142 2 00:25:50 00:33:56 1507

11 21131 John Peck James Peck LASER 2000 (NO SPINNAKER) 1135 2 00:28:08 00:37:11 1641

Race 3

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 3380 Adam Wickenden SOLO 1142 3 00:27:00 00:23:39 1049

2 21104 Chris Nokes Laura Nokes ENTERPRISE 1126 3 00:27:45 00:24:39 1078

3 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 3 00:29:15 00:25:37 1137

4 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1142 2 00:20:04 00:26:21 1170

5 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 2 00:20:33 00:27:00 1198

6 5476 Steve Storey SOLO 1142 2 00:20:40 00:27:09 1205

7 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1101 2 00:21:00 00:28:37 1224

8 300 Eric Wade COMET 1210 2 00:25:07 00:31:08 1464

9 21131 John Peck James Peck LASER 2000 (NO SPINNAKER) 1135 2 00:24:10 00:31:56 1409

10 4971 Pete Phillips SOLO 1142 2 00:29:30 00:38:45 1720

17th Spetember 2023

Race 1

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 std Jean Michel Borel LASER 1101 3 00:30:40 00:27:51 1067

2 155849 Pete Roberts LASER 1101 3 00:31:20 00:28:28 1090

3 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1101 3 00:31:38 00:28:44 1100

4 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 3 00:32:57 00:28:51 1146

5 21104 Chris Nokes Tom Nokes ENTERPRISE 1126 3 00:32:44 00:29:04 1139

6 10878 Scott Hamilton Evie Hamilton WAYFARER 1105 3 00:32:36 00:29:30 1134

7 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 3 00:35:27 00:31:03 1233

8 4537 Ben Claiden SOLO 1142 3 00:41:16 00:36:08 1436

9 4802 Lesley Sarjantson SOLO 1142 3 00:41:46 00:36:34 1453

10 9457 David Waters Veronique Waters WAYFARER 1105 2 00:31:32 00:42:48 1646

15 1533 Paul Engelmann Katie Engelmann RS 400 940 RET

15 5727 David Ackroyd SOLO 1142 RET

15 5192 Ray Petty SOLO 1142 RET

15 695 Ken Baker COMET 1210 RET

Race 2

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 10878 Scott Hamilton Evie Hamilton WAYFARER 1105 3 00:30:05 00:27:13 1060

2 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1142 3 00:31:33 00:27:38 1111

3 21104 Chris Nokes Tom Nokes ENTERPRISE 1126 3 00:31:46 00:28:13 1119

4.5 5727 David Ackroyd SOLO 1142 3 00:32:30 00:28:28 1145

4.5 155849 Pete Roberts LASER 1101 3 00:31:21 00:28:28 1104

6 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 3 00:33:31 00:29:21 1181

7 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1101 3 00:32:20 00:29:22 1139



8 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 3 00:35:05 00:30:43 1236

9 1533 Paul Engelmann Katie Engelmann RS 400 940 3 00:29:40 00:31:34 1045

10 4537 Ben Claiden SOLO 1142 3 00:36:45 00:32:11 1295

12 std Jean Michel Borel LASER 1101 NSC

Race 3

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 10878 Scott Hamilton Evie Hamilton WAYFARER 1105 3 00:30:37 00:27:42 1018

2 155849 Pete Roberts LASER 1101 3 00:32:25 00:29:27 1078

3 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1101 3 00:32:45 00:29:45 1089

4 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 3 00:34:52 00:30:32 1160

5 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1142 3 00:35:47 00:31:20 1190

6 std Jean Michel Borel LASER 1101 3 00:34:48 00:31:36 1158

7 21104 Chris Nokes Tom Nokes ENTERPRISE 1126 3 00:35:53 00:31:52 1194

8 1533 Paul Engelmann Katie Engelmann RS 400 940 3 00:30:16 00:32:12 1007

9 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 2 00:26:46 00:35:09 1336

10 4537 Ben Claiden SOLO 1142 2 00:27:15 00:35:48 1360

27th August 2023

Race 1

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 46703 Sam Mason TOPPER 1369 2 00:36:47 00:40:18 1317

2 300 Eric Wade COMET 1210 3 00:49:21 00:40:47 1178

3 155849 Pete Roberts LASER 1101 3 00:44:56 00:40:49 1073

4 868 Helen Evans COMET 1210 3 00:49:35 00:40:59 1184

5 10878 Scott Hamilton Evie Hamilton WAYFARER 1105 3 00:45:22 00:41:03 1083

6 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1142 3 00:47:06 00:41:15 1124

7 23047 Pete Jackson ENTERPRISE SINGLEHANDED 1075 3 00:44:54 00:41:46 1072

8 21131 Dave Mason Rufus Mason LASER 2000 (NO SPINNAKER) 1135 3 00:47:27 00:41:48 1133

9 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 3 00:48:03 00:42:05 1147

10 4089 Phil Bergquist SOLO 1142 3 00:48:55 00:42:50 1168

11 5727 David Ackroyd SOLO 1142 3 00:49:01 00:42:55 1170

12 BA1 Jean Michel Borel LASER 1101 3 00:47:24 00:43:03 1131

13 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1101 3 00:47:25 00:43:04 1132

14 4802 Lesley Sarjantson SOLO 1142 3 00:50:02 00:43:49 1194

15 1533 Paul  Engelmann Katie Engelmann RS 400 940 3 00:42:35 00:45:18 1016

16 3003 Helen Pridmore SOLO 1142 2 00:37:10 00:48:49 1331

17 388 Anthea Wright Elaine Gildon COMET TRIO Mk1 1104 2 00:36:44 00:49:55 1315

18 5192 Ray Petty SOLO 1142 2 00:38:27 00:50:30 1377

19 1802 John Bates SOLO 1142 2 00:45:41 01:00:00 1636

21 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1142 RET

Race 2

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 155849 Pete Roberts LASER 1101 2 00:25:03 00:22:45 1043

2 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1101 2 00:25:15 00:22:56 1052

3 46703 Sam Mason TOPPER 1369 2 00:32:06 00:23:27 1337

4 21131 Dave Mason Rufus Mason LASER 2000 (NO SPINNAKER) 1135 2 00:26:37 00:23:27 1109

5 10878 Scott Hamilton Evie Hamilton WAYFARER 1105 2 00:26:42 00:24:10 1112

6 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 2 00:27:48 00:24:21 1158

7 BA1 Jean Michel Borel LASER 1101 2 00:27:08 00:24:39 1130

8 5727 David Ackroyd SOLO 1142 2 00:28:12 00:24:42 1175

9 868 Helen Evans COMET 1210 2 00:31:03 00:25:40 1293

10 300 Eric Wade COMET 1210 2 00:31:20 00:25:54 1305

11 4802 Lesley Sarjantson SOLO 1142 2 00:29:51 00:26:08 1243

12 4089 Phil Bergquist SOLO 1142 2 00:31:25 00:27:31 1308

13 1533 Paul  Engelmann Katie Engelmann RS 400 940 2 00:26:00 00:27:40 1083

14 5192 Ray Petty SOLO 1142 2 00:33:40 00:29:29 1402

15 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 2 00:34:21 00:30:05 1431

16 3003 Helen Pridmore SOLO 1142 2 00:35:03 00:30:42 1460

17 388 Anthea Wright Elaine Gildon COMET TRIO Mk1 1104 2 00:34:40 00:31:24 1444

18 1802 John Bates SOLO 1142 1 00:21:32 00:37:43 1794

21 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1142 RET

21 23047 Pete Jackson ENTERPRISE SINGLEHANDED 1075 RET

Race 3

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 46703 Sam Mason TOPPER 1369 1 00:16:40 00:12:10 1296

2 155849 Pete Roberts LASER 1101 1 00:13:30 00:12:16 1050

3 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1101 1 00:13:50 00:12:34 1076

4 BA1 Jean Michel Borel LASER 1101 1 00:14:27 00:13:07 1124

5 21131 Dave Mason Rufus Mason LASER 2000 (NO SPINNAKER) 1135 1 00:14:57 00:13:10 1163

6 300 Eric Wade COMET 1210 1 00:16:03 00:13:16 1249



7 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 1 00:15:20 00:13:26 1193

8 10878 Scott Hamilton Evie Hamilton WAYFARER 1105 1 00:15:23 00:13:55 1197

9 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 1 00:16:04 00:14:04 1250

10 1802 John Bates SOLO 1142 1 00:16:24 00:14:22 1276

11 4089 Phil Bergquist SOLO 1142 1 00:16:31 00:14:28 1285

12 388 Anthea Wright Elaine Gildon COMET TRIO Mk1 1104 1 00:19:31 00:17:41 1518

20th August 2023

Race 1

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 2 00:26:09 00:22:54 1079

2 695 Ken Baker COMET 1210 2 00:28:17 00:23:22 1167

3 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 2 00:27:44 00:24:17 1145

4 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1101 2 00:26:53 00:24:25 1109

5 21104 Chris Nokes Jane Nokes ENTERPRISE 1126 2 00:27:52 00:24:45 1150

6 868 Helen Evans COMET 1210 2 00:29:58 00:24:46 1237

7 965 Dave Mason Sam Mason RS 400 940 2 00:23:37 00:25:07 975

8 BA1 Jean Michel Borel LASER 1101 2 00:28:02 00:25:28 1157

9 4802 Lesley Sarjantson SOLO 1142 2 00:29:12 00:25:34 1205

10 388 Anthea Wright Leanne Bayliss COMET TRIO Mk1 1104 2 00:28:28 00:25:47 1175

11 99 Elaine Gildon LIGHTNING 368 1160 2 00:30:44 00:26:30 1268

Race 2

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 2 00:25:54 00:22:41 1097

2 4802 Lesley Sarjantson SOLO 1142 2 00:26:11 00:22:56 1109

3 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1101 2 00:25:54 00:23:31 1097

4 21104 Chris Nokes Jane Nokes ENTERPRISE 1126 2 00:26:30 00:23:32 1122

5.5 695 Ken Baker COMET 1210 2 00:28:54 00:23:53 1224

5.5 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 2 00:27:17 00:23:53 1155

7 965 Dave Mason Sam Mason RS 400 940 2 00:22:47 00:24:14 965

8 868 Helen Evans COMET 1210 2 00:29:23 00:24:17 1244

9 388 Anthea Wright Leanne Bayliss COMET TRIO Mk1 1104 2 00:27:25 00:24:50 1161

10 99 Elaine Gildon LIGHTNING 368 1160 2 00:29:56 00:25:48 1267

11 BA1 Jean Michel Borel LASER 1101 2 00:28:40 00:26:02 1214

Race 3

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 965 Dave Mason Sam Mason RS 400 940 2 00:19:42 00:20:57 861

2 695 Ken Baker COMET 1210 2 00:26:55 00:22:15 1176

3 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 2 00:26:17 00:23:01 1149

4 4802 Lesley Sarjantson SOLO 1142 2 00:26:47 00:23:27 1170

5 868 Helen Evans COMET 1210 2 00:28:42 00:23:43 1254

6 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1101 2 00:26:19 00:23:54 1150

7 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 2 00:27:29 00:24:04 1201

8 388 Anthea Wright Leanne Bayliss COMET TRIO Mk1 1104 2 00:27:42 00:25:05 1211

9 99 Elaine Gildon LIGHTNING 368 1160 2 00:29:58 00:25:50 1310

11 BA1 Jean Michel Borel LASER 1101 RET

6th August 2023

Race 2 (Race 1 Pursuit)

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1142 2 00:34:28 00:30:11 1101

2 155849 Pete Roberts LASER 1101 2 00:34:12 00:31:04 1093

3 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 2 00:35:49 00:31:22 1144

4 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1142 2 00:35:50 00:31:23 1145

5 868 Helen Evans COMET 1210 2 00:39:19 00:32:30 1256

6 4089 Phil Bergquist SOLO 1142 2 00:37:44 00:33:02 1206

7 5476 Steve Storey SOLO 1142 2 00:37:46 00:33:04 1207

8 4802 Lesley Sarjantson SOLO 1142 2 00:38:31 00:33:44 1231

10 0 John Peck James Peck RS VISION (NO SPINNAKER) 1145 DNF

Race 3

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 155849 Pete Roberts LASER 1101 2 00:31:37 00:28:43 1053

2 868 Helen Evans COMET 1210 2 00:36:49 00:30:26 1226

3 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1142 2 00:34:47 00:30:27 1158

4 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 2 00:34:50 00:30:30 1160

5 4802 Lesley Sarjantson SOLO 1142 2 00:36:23 00:31:52 1212

6 5476 Steve Storey SOLO 1142 2 00:37:24 00:32:45 1246

30th July 2023



Race 1

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1101 2 00:20:00 00:18:10 1070

2 21853 David Ackroyd Rebecca Ackroyd ENTERPRISE 1126 2 00:20:41 00:18:22 1107

3 21104 Chris Nokes Laura Nokes ENTERPRISE 1126 2 00:20:58 00:18:37 1122

4 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1142 2 00:22:22 00:19:35 1197

5 868 Helen Evans COMET 1210 2 00:26:58 00:22:17 1443

6 0 Malcolm Wellar Tracey Weller WAYFARER 1105 2 00:26:40 00:24:08 1427

7 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 2 00:28:14 00:24:43 1511

8 46734 Seb Lochner TOPPER 1369 1 00:27:17 00:39:52 2920

11 247 Phil Bergquist Eric Wade COMET VERSA 1170 RET

11 155849 Pete Roberts LASER 1101 RET

Race 2

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 21853 David Ackroyd Rebecca Ackroyd ENTERPRISE 1126 2 00:23:04 00:20:29 1100

2 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1142 2 00:23:29 00:20:34 1119

3 21104 Chris Nokes Laura Nokes ENTERPRISE 1126 2 00:23:14 00:20:38 1108

4 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1101 2 00:23:10 00:21:02 1104

5 226 Elaine Gildon LIGHTNING 368 1160 2 00:24:34 00:21:11 1171

6 247 Eric Wade Phil Bergquist COMET VERSA 1170 2 00:24:50 00:21:14 1184

7 0 Malcolm Wellar Tracey Weller WAYFARER 1105 2 00:24:00 00:21:43 1144

8 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 2 00:25:46 00:22:34 1228

10 46734 Seb Lochner TOPPER 1369 RET

Race 3

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 21104 Chris Nokes Laura Nokes ENTERPRISE 1126 2 00:22:37 00:20:05 1067

2 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1101 2 00:23:15 00:21:07 1097

3 247 Eric Wade Phil Bergquist COMET VERSA 1170 2 00:26:10 00:22:22 1235

4 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 2 00:26:55 00:23:34 1270

5 0 Malcolm Wellar Tracey Weller WAYFARER 1105 2 00:27:05 00:24:31 1278

6 226 Elaine Gildon LIGHTNING 368 1160 2 00:29:35 00:25:30 1396

23rd July 2023

Race 1

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5582 David Mason SOLO 1142 3 00:31:31 00:27:36 1052

2 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1142 3 00:32:12 00:28:12 1075

3 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 3 00:34:49 00:30:29 1162

4 22456 Chris Nokes Alex Nokes ENTERPRISE 1126 3 00:34:37 00:30:45 1155

5 1078 Pete Jackson Dave Phillips RS 400 940 3 00:29:07 00:30:59 972

6 5727 Paul Engelmann SOLO 1142 3 00:36:17 00:31:46 1211

7 4537 Ben Claiden SOLO 1142 3 00:37:50 00:33:08 1263

8 0 Malcom Weller Tracy Weller WAYFARER 1105 3 00:36:37 00:33:08 1222

9 3849 Simon Munro Leora Munro MIRACLE 1194 2 00:29:05 00:36:32 1456

10 868 Helen Evans COMET 1210 2 00:32:35 00:40:24 1631

11 21305 Sebastian Lochner Topper 1369 2 00:41:35 00:45:34 2082

13 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1101 DNF

Race 2

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1142 2 00:19:56 00:17:27 1097

2 5582 David Mason SOLO 1142 2 00:20:00 00:17:31 1100

3 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 2 00:20:08 00:17:38 1108

4 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1101 2 00:20:09 00:18:18 1109

5 22456 Chris Nokes Alex Nokes ENTERPRISE 1126 2 00:21:16 00:18:53 1170

6 5727 Paul Engelmann SOLO 1142 2 00:22:00 00:19:16 1210

7 1078 Pete Jackson Dave Phillips RS 400 940 2 00:18:56 00:20:09 1042

8 0 Malcom Weller Tracy Weller WAYFARER 1105 2 00:22:33 00:20:24 1241

9 4537 Ben Claiden SOLO 1142 2 00:26:11 00:22:56 1441

10 868 Helen Evans COMET 1210 2 00:29:14 00:24:10 1608

11 21305 Sebastian Lochner Topper 1369 1 00:28:24 00:41:29 3125

Race 3

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5582 David Mason SOLO 1142 2 00:17:26 00:15:16 994

2 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1101 2 00:19:54 00:18:04 1135

3 22456 Chris Nokes Alex Nokes ENTERPRISE 1126 2 00:21:41 00:19:15 1237

4 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1142 2 00:22:00 00:19:16 1255

5 4537 Ben Claiden SOLO 1142 2 00:22:40 00:19:51 1293

6 0 Malcom Weller Tracy Weller WAYFARER 1105 2 00:22:54 00:20:43 1306

7 868 Helen Evans COMET 1210 2 00:28:34 00:23:37 1629



16th July 2023

Race 1

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5582 David Mason SOLO 1142 3 00:39:00 00:34:09 1103

2 3380 Adam Wickenden SOLO 1142 3 00:39:50 00:34:53 1127

3 46703 Sam Mason TOPPER 4.2 1420 2 00:33:10 00:35:02 1408

4 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1101 3 00:41:05 00:37:19 1162

5 247 Phil Bergquist Elaine Gildon COMET VERSA 1170 2 00:31:55 00:40:55 1354

6 21104 Chris Nokes Tom Nokes ENTERPRISE 1126 2 00:30:52 00:41:07 1310

7 23124 Jeremy Bedingfield Kirsty Bedingfield ENTERPRISE 1126 2 00:30:56 00:41:12 1313

8 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 2 00:32:42 00:42:57 1388

10 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1142 RET

Race 2

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5582 David Mason SOLO 1142 2 00:22:16 00:19:30 1030

2 3380 Adam Wickenden SOLO 1142 2 00:24:46 00:21:41 1146

3 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1101 2 00:24:28 00:22:13 1132

4 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 2 00:25:25 00:22:15 1176

5 46703 Sam Mason TOPPER 4.2 1420 2 00:31:50 00:22:25 1473

6 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1142 2 00:26:44 00:23:25 1237

7 5727 Paul Engelmann SOLO 1142 2 00:27:42 00:24:15 1281

8 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 2 00:29:10 00:25:32 1349

9.5 247 Phil Bergquist Elaine Gildon COMET VERSA 1170 2 00:31:20 00:26:47 1450

9.5 21104 Chris Nokes Tom Nokes ENTERPRISE 1126 2 00:30:10 00:26:47 1396

Race 3

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5582 David Mason SOLO 1142 2 00:23:33 00:20:37 1061

2 3380 Adam Wickenden SOLO 1142 2 00:24:42 00:21:38 1113

3 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1101 2 00:24:36 00:22:21 1108

4 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1142 2 00:26:05 00:22:50 1175

5 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 2 00:26:55 00:23:34 1212

6 5727 Paul Engelmann SOLO 1142 2 00:27:15 00:23:52 1227

7 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 2 00:27:22 00:23:58 1233

8 247 Phil Bergquist Elaine Gildon COMET VERSA 1170 2 00:28:25 00:24:17 1280

9 21104 Chris Nokes Tom Nokes ENTERPRISE 1126 2 00:27:40 00:24:34 1246

10 46703 Sam Mason TOPPER 4.2 1420 1 00:20:35 00:28:59 1854

2nd July 2023

Race 1

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 46703 Sam Mason TOPPER 4.2 1420 3 00:35:40 00:25:07 1380

2 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1142 3 00:28:43 00:25:09 1111

3 21853 David Ackroyd Claire Ackroyd ENTERPRISE 1126 3 00:28:32 00:25:20 1104

4 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 3 00:29:08 00:25:31 1127

5 3380 Adam Wickenden SOLO 1142 3 00:29:42 00:26:00 1149

6 21104 Chris Nokes Alex Nokes ENTERPRISE 1126 3 00:29:36 00:26:17 1145

7 4971 Pete Phillips SOLO 1142 3 00:30:23 00:26:36 1175

8 23047 Pete Jackson ENTERPRISE SINGLEHANDED 1075 3 00:28:49 00:26:48 1115

9 2304 Malcolm Weller Tracy Weller ENTERPRISE 1126 3 00:30:46 00:27:19 1190

10 247 Phil Bergquist Elaine Gildon COMET VERSA 1170 3 00:33:11 00:28:22 1284

11 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 3 00:33:02 00:28:56 1278

12 868 Helen Evans COMET 1210 2 00:26:40 00:33:03 1547

13 4537 Ben Claiden SOLO 1142 3 00:39:40 00:34:44 1534

Race 2

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 3380 Adam Wickenden SOLO 1142 2 00:16:54 00:14:48 1057

2 5727 Pete Jackson SOLO 1142 2 00:17:39 00:15:27 1104

3 21853 David Ackroyd Claire Ackroyd ENTERPRISE 1126 2 00:17:35 00:15:37 1100

4 46703 Sam Mason TOPPER 4.2 1420 2 00:23:14 00:16:22 1453

5 2304 Malcolm Weller Tracy Weller ENTERPRISE 1126 2 00:18:54 00:16:47 1182

6 4971 Pete Phillips SOLO 1142 2 00:19:19 00:16:55 1208

7 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 2 00:19:44 00:17:17 1234

8 247 Phil Bergquist Elaine Gildon COMET VERSA 1170 2 00:21:32 00:18:24 1347

9 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 2 00:21:27 00:18:47 1342

10 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1142 2 00:21:33 00:18:52 1348

12 0 Jonathan Lloyd-White Buzz 1020 RET

Race 3



Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 21853 David Ackroyd Claire Ackroyd ENTERPRISE 1126 2 00:17:01 00:15:07 1036

2 3380 Adam Wickenden SOLO 1142 2 00:17:31 00:15:20 1067

3 46703 Sam Mason TOPPER 4.2 1420 2 00:23:48 00:16:46 1450

4 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1142 2 00:19:52 00:17:24 1210

5 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 2 00:19:58 00:17:29 1216

6 21131 Dave Mason Rufus Mason LASER 2000 (NO SPINNAKER) 1135 2 00:20:36 00:18:09 1255

7 247 Phil Bergquist Elaine Gildon COMET VERSA 1170 2 00:21:48 00:18:38 1328

8 4971 Pete Phillips SOLO 1142 2 00:21:38 00:18:57 1318

9 2304 Malcolm Weller Tracy Weller ENTERPRISE 1126 2 00:21:27 00:19:03 1306

10 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 2 00:22:07 00:19:22 1347

12 5727 Pete Jackson SOLO 1142 RET


